

Market Release

24 May 2024

Board changes at ClearView Wealth Limited

- Michael Alscher re-appointed as a Non-Executive Director
- Eloise Watson retires as a Non-Executive Director

The Board of ClearView Wealth Limited (ASX: CVW) (**ClearView**) has today re-appointed Michael Alscher as a Non-Executive Director. Michael is currently an Alternate Director for Eloise Watson and will retire from that position at the date of his appointment as a Non-Executive Director. Michael previously served as a Non-Executive Director of ClearView from 22 October 2012 until his appointment to Alternate Director for Eloise Watson on 8 April 2024.

In parallel, Eloise Watson will retire as a Non-Executive Director.

Michael is the Managing Partner and founder of Crescent Capital Partners Management Pty Limited. Prior to founding Crescent Capital Partners, Michael was a consultant at Bain International and the LEK Partnership where he spent considerable time working across banking and insurance clients. After leaving consulting, Michael was the Chief Operating Officer and a Director of Gowings Bros Limited.

Michael is the current Chairman of Australian Clinical Labs Limited, Green Leaves Early Learning Centres Pty Ltd and Bremick Pty Ltd.

Michael is also a Director of Aurora Expeditions Holdings Pty Ltd, New Zealand Panels Group, Seagrass Hospitality Group and Steel Mains Pty Ltd. He is also a former Chairman and Director of Cover-More Group Limited, LifeHealthCare Group Limited, Cardno Ltd and National Dental Care Pty Ltd and a former Director of Metro Performance Glass Limited, Crumpler Pty Limited and Intega Group Limited.

ENDS

For more information, please contact:

Investor inquiries

Trevor Franz Principal, Catapult Partners

M: 0406 882 736

E: trevorfranz@catapultpartners.com.au

Media inquiries

Emma Hawke Head of Communications

M: 0402 160 649

E: emma.hawke@clearview.com.au

Approval of Announcement

The ClearView Board has authorised the release of this announcement to the market.

About ClearView

Established in 2010, ClearView is an ASX-listed life insurance business that partners with financial advisers to help Australians protect their wealth.

In FY23, ClearView paid \$127.35 million in claims to 1,032 claimants across all our products.

ClearView manages over \$350 million in inforce premiums and has relationships with over 1,000 Australian Financial Services Licensees, representing around 5,000 financial advisers.

For more information visit clearview.com.au

ClearView Wealth Limited ABN 83 106 248 248

ASX Code: CVW